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At what age should
schools teach sex
education?

It is compulsory for Relationship and
Sex Education (RSE) to be taught in
secondary schools. Sex education is a
non-compulsory part of primary school
curriculum; however some primary
schools choose to include a
programme of sex education which has
been tailored to the needs and age of
their pupils. At what age, if any, do you
think schools should start to teach sex
education, assuming it is tailored to the
needs and age of their pupils?
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Ages 5-7
Ages 8-10
Ages 11-13
Ages 14-16

Ages 17-18 Il%

It should not be taught I 204
in schools at any age

Don't know

Prefer not to say I 1%

Base: 1,127 Online British adults aged 18-75, 19-22 June 2020




Support for teaching about LGBT relationships
In Relationship and Sex Education (RSE) in secondary schools

From September 2020, the Relationships and Sex Education (RSE) curriculum in secondary
schools will include content about Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender (LGBT) relationships.
To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose teaching about LGBT sex and relationships as
part of RSE in secondary schools?
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Strongly support Tend to support Tend to oppose Strongly oppose

11% 9%

Total support 55% Total oppose 20%
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Support for teaching about LGBT families
In Relationship Education (RE) in primary schools

From September 2020, Relationship Education (RE) will be a compulsory part of the primary school
curriculum. RE involves teaching about the characteristics of positive relationships, with particular
reference to friendships, family relationships and relationships with other children and adults. All primary
schools must teach about different family types, which can include LGBT families. To what extent, if at
all, do you support or oppose teaching about LGBT families as part of RE in primary schools?
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Strongly support Tend to support Tend to oppose Strongly oppose

12% 11%

Total support 49% Total oppose 23%

Base: 1,127 Online British adults aged 18-75, 19-22 June 2020
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Discrimination faced by LGBTQ+ communities in Britain

How much, if any, discrimination do you think there is against Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual,
Transgender and Queer/Questioning (LGBTQ+) people in Britain today?
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A great deal A fair amount Not very much None at all

22%

A great deal/fair amount 60% Not very much/none at all 26%
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Rights for LGBTQ+ LGBTQ+ rights in Britain...
communities in

... haven’t gone

Don’t know 28%

Britain e L
Thinking about the rights of . -

. . ... Nave gone as r1ar
Transgender and
Queer/Qge_stl(_)nlng (L_GBTQ+) [T G '
communities in Britain, which of too far 18%
the following comes closer to

Prefer not to say 2%

Base: 1,127 Online British adults aged 18-75, 19-22 June 2020

6 © Ipsos | June 2020



Awareness of
different types of
sexualities

How much, if anything,
have you heard about the
following ...?

IA great deal

IAfair amount

INot very much

I Heard of but know nothing about

I Never heard of
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Asexuality

21%

19%

22%

Total 28%
Pansexuality

4% 15% 19%

22%

Total 19%
Omnisexuality

15%  13%

58%

Total 7%

Base: 1,127 Online British adults aged 18-75, 19-22 June 2020




Sexual orientation

Which, if any, of the
following, best describes
how you think of your
sexual orientation?
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Only attracted to the
opposite sex

Mostly attracted to the
opposite sex

Equally attracted to
both sexes

Mostly attracted to
the same sex

Only attracted to
the same sex

Don’t know I 2%

Prefer not to say I 2%

Base: 1,127 Online British adults aged 18-75, 19-22 June 2020




Sexual orientation — | | Baby
Millennials Gen X  Boomers

by generational
group

Which, if any, of the

following, best describes Only attracted to the 54%
how you think of your Opposite sex

sexual orientation?

Mostly attracted to the

opposite sex 15%
Equally attracted to 13%
15%
both sexes - 8%

5%
0,
Mostly /only attracted ' ‘
0) 0)
6%
Don’t know/prefer not 44 . %

tO Say Source: Ipsos MORI

Base: 1,127 Online British adults aged 18-75, 19-22 June 2020
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Sexual identity

eterosexual | <.

Bisexual I3%

. . Ga 2%

And which, if any, of the y 2%
following would you Pansexual | 1%

identify as?

Asexual I 1%

Other I 1%
Lesbian *
Omnisexual *

Don't know I 2%

Prefer not to say I 3%

Base: 1,127 Online British adults aged 18-75, 19-22 June 2020
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